App State (3-2,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Murray St. (2-3,0-0 MVC)

11/22/23 at Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL

Date: 11/22/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 310 App State 3] aa] 67

Site: Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, FL Murray St. 28 29 57

Referees: Ed Crenshaw, Ed Corbett, Ron Tyburski

App State 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Gregory,Donovan * 29 6-7 0-0 4-6 0-6 6 0 1 4 0 1 16

23 Harcum,Terence - 23 3-13 2-7 5-6 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 13

24  Spillers,Tre'Von * 33 5-12 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 0 3 0 10

21  Abson,Justin =3 25  1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 2 1 2

00 Brown,Xavion * 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 1 1 1 2

04 Marsh,Jordan 16 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 8

12  Tate,Myles 16 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 3 1 1 8

02 Mantis,Christopher 24 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 5

15 Huntley,CJ 18 1-4 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-61 7-26 12-16 11-32 43 14 13 10 7 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-31 41.94 % 3-11 27.27 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-15 26.67 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 24-61 39.3 % 7-26 26.9 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Murray St. 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Moore, Jr.,Brian * 34 6-12 0-0 6-8 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 18

24  Wood,JaCobi = 37 4-12 1-6 2-3 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 0o 11

02 Perry,Rob * 35 4-13 2-6 0-0 0-9 9 2 1 3 0 1 10

23 Ellington,Nick & 32 4-7 0-0 2-4 3-5 8 3 2 2 2 3 10

25  Walker Jr.,Shawn * 28 1-6 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 2

10  Anderson,Quincy 17  3-7 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 6

11  Morgan,Justin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

44  Abdelgowad,Malek 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 3-18 10-16 7-28 35 17 6 11 2 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 2-7 28.57 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 1-11 9.09 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 22-58 37.9 % 3-18 16.7 % 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)

Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: App State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:52 2-0 V2

19:23  2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BROWN,XAVION 18:57

18:41 MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION --

GOOD LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:37 4-2 V2

ASSIST by BROWN,XAVION --

18:26 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB
REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS, TRE'VON(in the paint) 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
FOUL by HARCUM,TERENCE 18:01
18:01 4-3 V1 GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
18:01 4-4 GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN 17:34
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON ==
MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE 17:25
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XAVION ==
GOOD JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON 17:21  6-4 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,XAVION ==
16:58 MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON ==
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint) 16:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE 16:32 8-4 V4
16:14 TURNOVER by WOOD,JACOBI
STEAL by BROWN,XAVION 16:14
MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS, TRE'VON(in the paint) 16:07
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS, TRE'VON(in the paint) 15:55
15:54 FOUL TECH by TEAM
15:54 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS FT by HARCUM, TERENCE 15:54
GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE 15:54 9-4 V5
15:54 SUB OUT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
15:54 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,NICK
15:54 SUB IN by MORGAN,JUSTIN
15:54 SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION 15:54
SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN 15:54
SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN 15:54
SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 15:54
SUB IN by TATE,MYLES 15:54
SUB IN by HUNTLEY,C] 15:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,XAVION ==
MISS LAYUP by HARCUM, TERENCE(in the paint) 15:50

== REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
15:45 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ROB

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by HUNTLEY,CJ 15:13

15:07 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI
BLOCK by TATE,MYLES 15:07
REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,C] --

15:05 FOUL by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE 14:38

== REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI



14:17 9-8 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUNTLEY,CJ 13:56
= REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,JUSTIN
13:43 MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
= REBOUND OFF by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
13:36 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB
REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES =
MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 13:27
= REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI
13:19 MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
13:14 SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI
13:14 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
13:14 SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
13:14 SUB IN by ANDERSON,QUINCY
13:14 SUB IN by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
13:14 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,NICK
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE 13:14
SUB OUT by SPILLERS, TRE'VON 13:14
SUB IN by MARSH,JORDAN 13:14
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN 13:14
GOOD DUNK by HUNTLEY,C](in the paint) 12:49 11-8 V3
ASSIST by TATE,MYLES =
12:36 TURNOVER by ELLINGTON,NICK
STEAL by GREGORY,DONOVAN 12:36
12:35 FOUL by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by TATE,MYLES(in the paint) 12:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
11:58 11-10 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 11:40 13-10 V3
ASSIST by HUNTLEY,C] ==

11:23 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ELLINGTON,NICK

FOUL by HUNTLEY,CJ 11:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB

11:08 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JUSTIN

11:08 SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI

11:08 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,CJ 11:08
SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN 11:08

11:08 MISS FT by ELLINGTON,NICK

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:08 13-11 V2 GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,NICK

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
10:42 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
TURNOVER by TATE,MYLES 10:30
FOUL by TATE,MYLES 10:21
10:03 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN =
TURNOVER by GREGORY,DONOVAN 09:54
09:54 STEAL by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
FOUL by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES 09:49
SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION 09:49
SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 09:49
SUB IN by SPILLERS,TRE'VON 09:49

09:49 13-14 H1 GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by GREGORY,DONOVAN 09:27



09:27 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,QUINCY

09:27 SUB IN by PERRY,ROB
SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN 09:27
SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE 09:27

09:02 13-16 H3 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN 08:42 16-16

ASSIST by ABSON,JUSTIN ==
08:24 16-19 H3 GOOD 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI
== ASSIST by ELLINGTON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ABSON,JUSTIN(in the paint) 08:01 18-19 H 1

07:39 TURNOVER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:39
GOOD 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN 07:13 21-19 V2
ASSIST by BROWN,XAVION --

06:43 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
06:10 21-23 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,NICK
05:45 FOUL by PERRY,ROB
05:45 TURNOVER by PERRY,ROB
05:45 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,NICK
05:45 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
05:45 SUB IN by MORGAN,JUSTIN
05:45 SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
SUB OUT by MARSH,JORDAN 05:45
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN 05:45
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 05:25 23-23
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN -
MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE 05:01
- REBOUND DEF by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
04:55 23-26 H3 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ROB(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by WOOD,JACOBI

04:32 FOUL by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
04:32 SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
04:32 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,NICK
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE 04:32
SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 04:32
TURNOVER by GREGORY,DONOVAN 04:20
04:13 MISS LAYUP by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by BROWN,XAVION 04:13
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION --
04:06 FOUL by WOOD,JACOBI
GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 04:06 24-26 H?2
MISS FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 04:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
03:58 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ROB
REBOUND DEF by ABSON,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 03:40 26-26
03:17 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)
BLOCK by ABSON,JUSTIN 03:17
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint) 03:04 28-26 V2
03:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03
03:03 SUB OUT by MORGAN,JUSTIN
03:03 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
02:43 MISS JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
BLOCK by SPILLERS, TRE'VON 02:43

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION --



TURNOVER by GREGORY,DONOVAN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint)

STEAL by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION

SUB IN by TATE,MYLES

GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,MYLES

ASSIST by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by ABSON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by TATE,MYLES

STEAL by TATE,MYLES

VISITORS: App State

02:18
02:18
02:05

01:57
01:52
01:52
01:48
01:47
01:47
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:14

00:55
00:50
00:29
00:29
00:03
00:02
00:02

28-28

29-28
30-28

33-28

V1
V2

V5

STEAL by ELLINGTON,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,NICK
TURNOVER by ELLINGTON,NICK

FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

TURNOVER by PERRY,ROB

TURNOVER by PERRY,ROB

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Murray St.

SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES

SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION

SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE
REBOUND OFF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
MISS JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

REBOUND DEF by HARCUM, TERENCE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,XAVION(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ABSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,XAVION

SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by TATE,MYLES

TURNOVER by ABSON,JUSTIN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:50
19:36
19:17
18:53

18:48

18:25
18:09
18:04

17:48
17:45
17:28

17:14
17:09
17:09
17:09
16:54
16:54
16:54
16:49
16:49

35-28
35-30

35-32
37-32

V7
V5

V3
V5

MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI

FOUL by ELLINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI

MISS LAYUP by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLINGTON,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

FOUL by ELLINGTON,NICK

SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB

SUB IN by ANDERSON,QUINCY

STEAL by ELLINGTON,NICK



FOUL by TATE,MYLES 16:40
FOUL by ABSON,JUSTIN 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by ELLINGTON,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:37 37-33 V4 GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,NICK
MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint) 16:14
16:14 BLOCK by ELLINGTON,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,NICK
16:00 37-35 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,QUINCY(in the paint)

FOUL by SPILLERS, TRE'VON 15:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
15:59 SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,NICK
15:59 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
15:59 SUB IN by PERRY,ROB
15:59 SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION 15:59
SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN 15:59
SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 15:59
SUB IN by HUNTLEY,CJ 15:59
15:59 MISS FT by ANDERSON,QUINCY
REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON =
TURNOVER by TATE,MYLES 15:37
15:37 STEAL by PERRY,ROB
15:33 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,QUINCY(in the paint)
BLOCK by SPILLERS, TRE'VON 15:33
REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint) 15:12 39-35 V4

14:42 39-38 V1 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ROB
== ASSIST by WOOD,JACOBI

MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 14:23
== REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
14:15 TURNOVER by WOOD,JACOBI
GOOD 3PTR by TATE,MYLES 14:01 42-38 V4

ASSIST by GREGORY,DONOVAN --
13:41 42-40 V2 GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES 13:25
= REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI
13:17 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB
REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS, TRE'VON =
MISS JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON 12:56
= REBOUND DEF by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
FOUL by TATE,MYLES 12:55
12:55 SUB OUT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
12:55 SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK
12:55 SUB IN by ELLINGTON,NICK
12:55 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by GREGORY,DONOVAN 12:55
SUB OUT by TATE,MYLES 12:55
SUB IN by MARSH,JORDAN 12:55
SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE 12:55
12:43 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARCUM, TERENCE --
MISS LAYUP by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint) 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
12:23 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ROB
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
12:18 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,QUINCY
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLINGTON,NICK
12:12 MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI

REBOUND DEF by SPILLERS,TRE'VON --
GOOD 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER 11:48 45-40 V5
ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,CJ
MISS LAYUP by HUNTLEY,CJ(in the paint)

FOUL by MARSH,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE
REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by ABSON,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by MARSH,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HUNTLEY,CJ
MISS JUMPER by HARCUM, TERENCE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,C]
GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE
ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ABSON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by GREGORY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by SPILLERS, TRE'VON
FOUL by HUNTLEY,CJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GREGORY,DONOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
MISS 3PTR by HUNTLEY,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by SPILLERS,TRE'VON(in the paint)

45-42

45-43

45-45
47-45

50-45

50-47

52-47
52-49
54-49

54-51

56-51

V3

V2

V2

V5

V3

V5
V3
V5

V3

V5

FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

TURNOVER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

BLOCK by ELLINGTON,NICK
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by WOOD,JACOBI

GOOD FT by WOOD,JACOBI

FOUL by WOOD,JACOBI

STEAL by ELLINGTON,NICK

GOOI? LAYUP by ANDERSON,QUINCY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI

SUB OUT by WOOD,JACOBI
SUB IN by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,NICK
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ROB

SUB OUT by PERRY,ROB

SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by MORGAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by WOOD,JACOBI

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,QUINCY(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,QUINCY

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,QUINCY

SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORGAN,JUSTIN

SUB IN by PERRY,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERRY,ROB



ASSIST by MARSH,JORDAN

BLOCK by SPILLERS, TRE'VON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUNTLEY,C](fastbreak)
MISS FT by HUNTLEY,CI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUNTLEY,C]
MISS 3PTR by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

MISS 3PTR by MARSH,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by MARSH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,C]

SUB IN by TATE,MYLES

SUB IN by ABSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by ABSON,JUSTIN

MISS FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GREGORY,DONOVAN

BLOCK by ABSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES
GOOD 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE
ASSIST by TATE,MYLES

FOUL by SPILLERS,TRE'VON

REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by HARCUM, TERENCE

REBOUND DEF by HARCUM, TERENCE

MISS 3PTR by TATE,MYLES

FOUL by HARCUM,TERENCE

REBOUND DEF by TATE,MYLES

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE
GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION

04:02

03:37
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:07
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:57
02:28
02:28

02:11
01:53
01:53
01:53

01:32

01:21

00:58
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35
00:35

57-51

57-53

58-53

61-53

61-54

61-55

62-55
63-55

V6

V4

V5

V 8

V7

V6

V7
V 8

MISS LAYUP by WALKER JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by ELLINGTON,NICK

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,ROB
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,NICK

GOOI? LAYUP by WALKER JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WOOD,JACOBI

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,JACOBI
TURNOVER by WOOD,JACOBI

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,NICK
SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,QUINCY
SUB IN by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK

FOUL by ANDERSON,QUINCY

SUB OUT by ABDELGOWAD,MALEK

SUB IN by ELLINGTON,NICK

MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOOD,JACOBI
MISS FT by WOOD,JACOBI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,QUINCY

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,QUINCY

GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
MISS FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN

FOUL by WOOD,JACOBI



FOUL by TATE,MYLES
SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION
SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE

SUB OUT by SPILLERS,TRE'VON
SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

GOOD FT by TATE,MYLES

SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE
SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION

SUB IN by HUNTLEY,C]

GOOD FT by TATE,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,XAVION

SUB OUT by HUNTLEY,C]

SUB IN by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER
SUB IN by HARCUM, TERENCE

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MANTIS,CHRISTOPHER

SUB IN by HUNTLEY,CJ

GOOD FT by HARCUM, TERENCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HARCUM, TERENCE

SUB IN by BROWN,XAVION

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,DONOVAN

00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:11

63-56 V7
63-57 V6
64-57 V7
65-57 V8
66-57 V9
67-57 V10

GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
GOOD FT by MOORE, JR.,BRIAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by ANDERSON,QUINCY

MISS 3PTR by WOOD,JACOBI

FOUL by PERRY,ROB

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,QUINCY



